GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2666
ANSWERED ON:17.08.2011

FLYING SCHOOLS
Ananth Kumar Shri ;Argal Shri Ashok

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of flying training centres/ schools functioning in India;

(b) the number of trainees which have been issued commercial pilot licence by the said centres during each of the last three years,
year-wise;

(c) the total number of persons who have been issued commercial pilot licence by the Directorate General of Civil Aviation during the
above period;

(d) the number of pilots who got and who could not get employment from the Government recognised flying schools during the last
three years; and

(e) the reasons for not getting the employment?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF OVERSEAS INDIAN AFFAIRS & MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRIVAYALAR
RAVI)

(a):- There are 42 flying training organisations approved by Directorate General of Civil Aviation (DGCA).
(b):- The flying training organisation are not authorized to issue any type of licences.
(c):- 1405, 1872 and 1436 Commercial Pilot Licences were issued during 2008, 2009 and 2010 respectively.

(d) and (e):- The Government does not maintain such data.
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